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EAST WINDSOR BUDGET FY 20-21

BUDGET PROCESS

The Boards of Selectmen and Education hold a public hearing at the beginning of the
budget process in February.
The Board of Selectmen and Board of Education present their budgets to the Board of

Finance in March.

A public hearing is held by the Board of Finance once both budgets have been submitted.
The Board of Finance holds budget workshops to finalize a proposed budget for referendum.
Once the budget is approved, the Board of Finance sets the mill rate for tax bills due July 1.

FY 20-21 BUDGET CALENDAR

02/04/20
02/04/20
02/10/20
02/17/20
02/18/20
02/20/20
03/18/20
03/25/20
03/25/20
03/26/20
03/31/20
04/02/20
04/08/20
04/08/20
04/13/20
05/01/20
05/06/20
05/06/20

TOWN OFFICIALS

Board of Selectmen

Jason E. Bowsza, First Selectman
Marie DeSousa, Deputy First

Alan Baker
Sarah Muska
Charles Nordell

BOS and BOE Public Hearing
BOE Budget Workshop

BOS Budget Workshop

BOS Budget Workshop

BOS Budget Workshop

BOS Budget Workshop

BOE & BOS Budget to BOF
BOF Public Hearing -

BOF Budget Workshop

BOF Budget Workshop

BOF Budget Workshop

BOF Budget Workshop

BOF Public Hearing

BOF Budget Workshop-Final Budget
BOF Regular Monthly Meeting

7pm

EWHS Imimediately Following Public Hearing
5:30pm

5:3Cpm

5:30pm

5:30pm

7pm Via Zoom

7pm Via Zoom

Immediately Following Public Hearing
7pm Via Zoom

7pm Via Zoom

7pm Via Zoom

7pm Via Zoom

Immediately Following Public Hearing
7pm Via Zoom

BOF Budget Mailer Sent to All East Windsor Households

BOF Public Hearing
BOF Budget Workshop-Final Budget

Board of Finance

Karen Christensen
Tom Lansner
Barbara Petano
William Syme
Tom Talamini

Jerilyn K. Corso, Chairman

7pm Via Zoom
Immediately Following Public Hearing

Board of Education

Catherine A Simonelli, Chairman
Sarah Andrews

Kathleen Bilodeau

Kate Carey-Trull

Frances Neiil

William Raber

- Noreen Farmer, Alternate

Danelle Godeck, Alternate

Town of East Windsor Budget FY 18-19
5/13/2020

Randi Reichle
Courtney Sevarino
David Swaim



GENERAL FUND REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

REVENUES

Taxes
Local
State
Use of Fund Balance

. TOTAL REVENUES/TRANSFERS
EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS

Administrative Services
Public Safety

Physical Services

Culture and Leisure
Boards and Commissions
General Government
TOTAL TOWN

Capital Improvement
Debt Service

Board of Education
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

FY 19-20 FY20-21  INCREASE

APPROVED PROPOSED  (DECREASE)
32,681,101 33,456,047 774,946
724,900 724,900 -
6,278,896 6,357,112 78,216
500,000 750,000 250,000
40,184,897 41,288,059 1,103,162
$ 1,517,507 1,548,123 30,616
$ 4,003,045 4,171,166 168,121
$ 2,431,901 2,514,415 82,514
$ 977,544 1,015,928 38,384
S 68,300 73,825 5,525
$ 5,284,169 5,242,069 (42,100)
14,282,466 14,565,526 283,060
995,328 $ 1,014,668 19,340
988,103 $ 1,007,865 19,762
23,919,000 24,700,000 781,000
40,184,897 41,288,059 1,103,162

Town of East Windsor Budget FY 20-21
5/13/2020

PERCENT
INC (DEC)

2.37%
0.00%
1.25%
50.00%

2.75%

1.98%
4.03%
3.28%
3.78%
7.48%
-0.80%
1.94%

1.94%
2.00%
3.27%
2.75%



GENERAL FUND SUMMARY OF REVENUES

DESCRIPTION

TAXES
Current Levy (RE,PP+MV)
MV Supplemental
Prior Year Taxes
Interest and Fees

Aircraft-Copy Fees-Parking Tickets

TOTAL TAX REVENUE

LOCAL REVENUE

Transfer from Fund Balance
Assessor

Building

Town Clerk

Land Use Permits

Dial-A- Ride

Police Department
Recycling/Public Works
Treasurer

Greater Hartford Transit District
Park and Recreation

Local Option Elderly Tax Relief
Interest on Investments
TOTAL LOCAL REVENUE

STATE REVENUE
Educational Cost Sharing
Adult Education

CT Fines

Tax Exempt- Disabled
Tax Relief- Veterans

TAR

"Pequot

PILOT
Telecommunications Tax
TOTAL STATE REVENLUE

TOWN BUDGET FY 19-20

LESS: TOTAL NON-TAX REVENUE
TAXABLE BALANCE

GRAND LIST {RE+PP+AUTO)

GL X 98.5% COLLECTION FACTOR

FY 19-20 FY 20-21 INCREASE PERCENT

BUDGET ESTIMATED (DECREASE)  INC (DEC)
32,192,581 32,966,727 774,146 2.40%
325,000 325,000 - 0.00%
60,000 60,000 - 0.00%
100,000 100,000 . 0.00%
3,520 4,320 800 22.73%
32,681,101 33,456,047 774,946 2.37%

ESTIMATED ESTIMATED INC {DEC) INC (DEC)
500,000 750,000 250,000 50.00%
300 300 - 0.00%
250,000 250,000 - 0.00%
220,100 220,100 - 0.00%
14,000 14,000 - 0.00%
3,000 3,000 - 0.00%
10,500 10,500 - 0.00%
2,500 2,500 - 0.00%
35,000 35,000 - 0.00%
7,000 7,000 - 0.00%
32,500 32,500 - 0.00%
150,000 150,000 - 0.00%
1,224,900 1,474,900 250,000 20.41%

ESTIMATED ESTIMATED INC (DEC) INC (DEC)
5,404,187 5,482,136 77,949 1.44%
15,986 16,123 137 0.86%
5,000 5,000 . 0.00%
1,650 1,650 - 0.00%
5,850 5,850 - 0.00%
267,358 267,488 130 0.05%
15,432 15,432 - 0.00%
548,433 548,433 - 0.00%
15,000 15,000 . 0.00%
6,278,896 6,357,112 78,216 1.25%
41,288,059  MILL RATE: FY 18-19 34.25
8,321,332 TOWN MILL RATE: FY 20-21 34,72
32,966,727 MILL RATE CHANGE: 0.47
1.38%

963,854,673
949,396,853

Town of East Windsor Budget FY 20-21
5/13/2020
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